AN10419
Single card I2C bus buffers
Rev. 1 — 10 November 2010 Application note
Document information
Info Content
Keywords PCA9515A, PCA9516A, PCA9518A
Abstract NXP Semiconductors family of level shifting bus buffers are detailed in this
application note that discusses device operation, maximum cable length

NXP Semiconductors AN10419
Single card I2C bus buffers
1.5 Ordering information
Additional information on packages including outline dimensions, Moisture Sensitivity
Level (MSL) ratings, Rth(j-a) can be obtained at www.nxp.com/thermaldata/.
1.6 Data sheets and IBIS/SPICE models
Data sheets and IBIS models can be downloaded from www.nxp.com/edafiles/.
SPICE models require a device-specific Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA), which can be
requested at www.nxp.com/spice_circuit_models/.
Table 5. Ordering information
Package Container PCA9515A PCA9516A PCA9518A
SO8 tube PCA9515AD,112 - -
SO8 tape and reel PCA9515AD,118 - -
TSSOP8 tape and reel PCA9515ADP,118 - -
SO16 tube - PCA9516AD,112 -
SO16 tape and reel - PCA9516AD,118 -
TSSOP16 tape and reel - PCA9516ADP,118 -
SO20 tube - - PCA9518AD,112
SO20 tape and reel - - PCA9518AD,118
TSSOP20 tape and reel - - PCA9518ADP,118
AN10419 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2010. All rights reserved.
Application note Rev. 1 — 10 November 2010 8 of 18